TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Equifin, Inc.		05/30/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enduro Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	7100 Old Katy Road
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77024
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	868170
Registration Number:	909775

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)392-0734

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-392-2280

Email: mazour@thomtelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Denise Mazour

Address Line 1: 2120 So. 72nd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1111

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise C. Mazour

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0726 86817

3 G G S T G

source=InterSystems Assignment p. 1.tif source=InterSystems Assignment p. 2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0727

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, INTERYSTEMS, INC., a Nebraska corporation with an address of 13330 I Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68137 (hereinafter "InterSystems Nebraska"), is the registered owner of the trademark registrations set forth below:

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
LOGO FOR GRAIN SAMPLING DEVICES	868,170	April 15, 1969
LOGO FOR GRAIN SAMPLING DEVICES	909,775	March 9, 1971

WHEREAS, InterSystems Nebraska merged with its parent corporation, INTERSYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 1011 Highway 71, Spring Lake, New Jersey 07762 (hereinafter "InterSystems Delaware"), and by such merger has ceased its separate existence from the surviving entity, InterSystems Delaware; and

WHEREAS, InterSystems Delaware has legally changed its corporate name from InterSystems, Inc. to EQUIFIN, INC., a Delaware corporation; and

WHEREAS, ENDURO SYSTEMS, INC., a Texas corporation, with an address of 7100 Old Katy Road, Houston, Texas 77024, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said EQUIFIN, INC. does hereby assign unto ENDURO SYSTEMS, INC. all right, title and interest which EQUIFIN, INC. has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks and the registration thereof Nos. 868,170 and 909,775, the same to be held and enjoyed by ENDURO SYSTEMS, INC., its successors and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks and the registration thereof.

EQUIFIN, INC.

WALTER M. CRAIG, JR

Chief Executive Office

25

1

5

10

15

20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0728

voluntarily executed.

Notary Public

DORIS E. MASON
OTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2007

10

1

15

20

25